
2nd SOC of SynObs & codesign international workshop 

8 Dec 2025 

14:00 UTC 

 

Agenda  
1. Discussion on 1st announcement, including the main purpose of the workshop  
2. Splinter Sessions/side meetings by TC exemplar and other groups 
3. Others  

 

 
1st Announcement discussion 

We discussed the 1st announcement and the purpose of the workshop. The result of the 
discussion is already reflected in the current draft, but modifications can still be made directly 
on the google doc draft until the end of this week: 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1etKggGFP5v3MR1xcqUgYMMo_cgSWHmsE/edit?usp=s
haring&ouid=105031773526679704106&rtpof=true&sd=true 
The 1st announcement is planned to be issued before the Christmas vacation. 
 
Splinter session & side meetings 

Getting an endorsement of CLIVAR is suggested. 
-  Magdalena has already sent a mail of asking how to get the endorsement. 
 

AOB 

- Three meeting rooms for oral sessions (and one room for the poster session and coffee 
breaks) are confirmed to be sufficient for the workshop. 

- We will likely have about one-day parallel sessions, with some parallel sessions jointly 
organized by the ocean observing codesign coordinating group and exemplar groups. 

- Possibility to use Friday (preferably only morning) for closed (business) meetings of 
some groups. (suggested  by Yosuke). 

https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdocs.google.com%2Fdocument%2Fd%2F1etKggGFP5v3MR1xcqUgYMMo_cgSWHmsE%2Fedit%3Fusp%3Dsharing%26ouid%3D105031773526679704106%26rtpof%3Dtrue%26sd%3Dtrue&data=05%7C02%7Ckirsten.wilmer-becke%40metoffice.gov.uk%7C6f5a7fae82c04f21334a08de36e2a448%7C17f1816120d7474687fd50fe3e3b6619%7C0%7C0%7C639008544254146112%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=wWsKbCBU3CyV9vAM6kNdU01uTqoniX98CzVbFKqLcVo%3D&reserved=0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdocs.google.com%2Fdocument%2Fd%2F1etKggGFP5v3MR1xcqUgYMMo_cgSWHmsE%2Fedit%3Fusp%3Dsharing%26ouid%3D105031773526679704106%26rtpof%3Dtrue%26sd%3Dtrue&data=05%7C02%7Ckirsten.wilmer-becke%40metoffice.gov.uk%7C6f5a7fae82c04f21334a08de36e2a448%7C17f1816120d7474687fd50fe3e3b6619%7C0%7C0%7C639008544254146112%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=wWsKbCBU3CyV9vAM6kNdU01uTqoniX98CzVbFKqLcVo%3D&reserved=0

